RESOLUTION

REORGANIZATION PLAN NO. 2

RESOLVED, that Reorganization Plan No. 2 of 1966 transmitted to the General Assembly under date of June 14, 1966 which is incorporated herein by reference be approved.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution approving Reorganization Plan No. 2 of 1966, was adopted by the Senate of Pennsylvania June 28, 1966.

> JAMES S. BERGER President Pro Tempore

A. H. LETZLER Chief Clerk of the Senate

RESOLVED, that Reorganization Plan No. 2 of 1966 transmitted to the General Assembly under date of June 14, 1966, which is incorporated herein by reference be approved.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution approving Reorganization Plan No. 2 of 1966, was adopted by the House of Representatives of Pennsylvania July 11, 1966.

> ROBERT K. HAMILTON Speaker of the House of Representatives

ANTHONY J. PETROSKY Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives

The foregoing is a true and correct copy of Reorganization Plan No. 2 Session of 1966, and Resolutions of Approval by the General Assembly.

W. Street

Secretary of the Commonwealth